
No10 Mumbai, Friday, August 23, 2024 www.freepressjournal.inTHE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

e-TENDER NOTICE 

Digitally Signed & unconditional online e-Tender in form "B-l" (Percentage Rate) are invited by the 
Executive Engineer / PPD Division, Mumbai Housing & Area Development Board , Room no. 318, 2nd floor, 
Griha Nifman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 from the Contractors registered with PWD /MHADA 
/CPWD /CIDCO /MES /MJP /MIDC /Indian Railway /BPT /MCGM in the corresponding appropriate class of 
contractor or any Gov./Semi Govt. organization. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
1. The Complete biding process will be online (e-tendering) in two bid system. All the notifications and 

detailed terms and conditions regarding this tender notice hereafter will be published online on website 
http://mahatenders.gov.in, MHADA Website - https://mhada.gov.in 

2. Bidding documents can be loaded on the website http://mahatenders.gov.in, from Date 23/08/2024 at 
10.35 am to Date 30/08/2024 up to 5.45 pm. 

3. The Payment for Tender Form Fees and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) must be made online. 
4. Technical bids will be opened on 02/09/2024 from 10.30, am & Price bid date will be convey to eligible 

bidders and then open at office of Executive Engineer PPD Division, fvlumbai Housing & Area 
Development Board, Room no. 318, 2nd floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 
on web site https://mahatenders.gov.in, 

5. e-Tenderer should submit original documents (those were uploaded during bid preparation) for 
verification at the time of Technical Bid opening. 

6. e-Tenderer should submit information and scanned copies in PDF format in Technical Envelope as 
mentioned in Technical Offer. 

7. e-Tenderer should have valid class ll/III Digital Signature certificate (DSC) obtained from any certifying 
authority. 

8. The Executive Engineer PPD Division, Mumbai Housing & Area Development Board, Room no. 318, 
2nd floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 reserves the right to accept or reject 
any or all tenders without assigning any reason. 

9. e-Tendrer shall refer detailed tender notice regarding Performance Security . Bank Solvency & other 
documents to be submitted 

10. e-Tenderer should upload GST Registraton Certificate . 
11. In case of the rates quoted by lowest bidder less than estimated cost , & Ll bidder failed to submit 

Additional Performance Security Deposit within 8 days, then 2nd lowest L2 bidder will be asked to 
submit the revised offer and if L2's offer is at or below that of the rate quoted by Ll bidder offer of 2nd 
lowest (L2) will be accepted . 

12. Guidelines regarding e-tendering system and submission of bids can be downloaded from website 
http://mahatendera.gov.in. Help support:1800-307-02232 E-mail-eproc.support@maharashtra.gov.in. 

Sd/- 
MHADA-Leading Housing Authority in the Nation Executive Engineer 
CPRO/A/622 PPD/Mumbai Board

MUMBAI HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT BOARD 
A REGIONAL UNIT OF 

 (MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHROITY) 

Sr. no. Stage Desc. Date & Time 
1 Publishing Date 23/08/2024 
2 Document Sale Start 23/08/2024, 10:30 
3 Document Sale End 30/08/2024, 5.45 p.m. 
4 Bid Submission Start 23/08/2024, 10.35 am. 
5 Bid Submission End 30/08/2024, 5.45 p.m. 
6 Technical Bid Opening 02/09/2024, 10.30 a.m. onwards 
7 Price Bid Opening Will be convey to eligible bidders

Sr. 
No.

Name of Work Estimated 
cost, 

(excluding 
GST)

E.M.D. 
1 % of 

Estimated 
cost

Security 
Deposit 
2% of 

Estimated 
cost

Tender 
Price 

(including 
18% GST) 

in Rs.

Time limit 
for 

completion 
of work

Registration 
(Class) of 
Contractor

1 Providing applying 
painting work to exter-
nal wall of CAO Bldg., 
C.S.No. 650 
Kalamnagar Bandra 
(E). Mumbai

54,85,721/- 54,858/- 1,10,000/- 
(50% 

initially & 
50% 

through 
bill)

1,180/- 120 days IV-A& 
Above

2 Renovation work & 
additional employee 
sitting arrangement in 
the  office of PRO/A, 
Ground floor room no 
19, Kalanagar, Bandra 
(E) Mumbai 400051

12,52,430/- 12,524/- 26000/- 
(50% 

initially & 
50% 

through 
bill)

590/- 2 Months VI & Above

Fever? Act now, see your doctor for correct & complete treatment

 
 
 
 

(HYDRAULIC ENGINEERS DEPARTMENT) 
e-Tender Notice 

This tender document is not transferable.  
The BMC reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or all the 
application received for above subject without assigning any reason thereof. 

Sd/- Sd/- 
EX.ENG.(MAINT)M.W. Dy. Hydraulic Engineer (Maintenance) 
PRO/1029/ADV/2024-25

Tender ID 2024_MCGM_1072963_1
Name of Organization BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
Subject — Design, Fabrication and Installation of safety 

arrangements on various capacities DG set 
Panels under AE(Maint)WW City's section

Scrutiny Fee Rs. 3,300/- + 18% GST i.e. Rs. 3894/-
Cost of E-Tender (Estimated Cost) Not applicable
Bid Security Deposit/EMD Rs. 23,000/- through payment gateways of GoM 

on URL https://mahatenders.gov.in
Time Period 03 Months
Date of issue and sale of tender 23.08.2024 from 11:00 Hrs.
Last date & time for sale of tender 02.09.2024 upto 12:00 Hrs.
Submission of Packet A, B & 
Packet C (Online) & Receipt of Bid 
Security Deposit.

02.09.2024 upto16:00 Hrs.

Pre-Bid Meeting Not Applicable for this tender
Opening of Packet A 04.09.2024 after 12.05 Hrs.
Opening of Packet B 04.09.2024 after 12:10 Hrs.
Opening of Packet C 06.09.2024 after 12:00 Hrs.
Website https://mahatenders.gov.in
Contact Person 1. Shri. A B Desai (SE) :- 9930260497  

2. Shri. N. M. Dhondge (AE) :- 9930260569
Address for communication Office of Executive Engineer (Maintenance)  

Meter Workshop, BMC, 566, N. M. Joshi Marg, 
Near 'S' Bridge , Byculla (W.), Mumbai-400011  
Email ID - aewwmcity01.he@mcgm.gov.in

Venue for opening of bid Online in Office of Executive Engineer 
(Maintenance) Meter Workshop, BMC, 566, N. 
M. Joshi Marg, Near 'S' Bridge, Byculla (W.), 
Mumbai-400011


